This level of uncertainty varies between the classes of business and the nature of the risk being underwritten and
can arise from developments in case reserving for attritional losses, large losses, or from changes in estimates of
IBNR claims.

The syndicate manages risk exposures within defined industry segments. The largest segments by premium volume
are the Delivery and Rideshare accounts. These include both primary and excess business that has limited claims
volumes. As such prudent assumptions have been made to account for the potential volatility in these accounts.

The following table presents the sensitivity of the value of insurance liabilities disclosed in the accounts to potential
movements in the assumptions applied within the technical provisions. A five percent increase or decrease in the
ultimate cost of settling claims arising from a change in actuarial assumptions is considered reasonably possible at
the reporting date. A five percent increase or decrease in total earned claims liabilities due to a change in
assumptions would have the following effect on profit or loss and members’ balances.

34 Apollo Syndicate 1971 | Annual Report and Accounts 2024

4. Risk and capital management (continued)

 Sensitivity

General insurance business sensitivities  + 5.0% - 5.0%

2024  $’000 $’000

Claims outstanding – gross of reinsurance 28,269 (28,269)

Claims outstanding – net of reinsurance 15,360 (15,360)

 Sensitivity
General insurance business sensitivities  + 5.0% - 5.0%

2023 $’000 $’000

Claims outstanding – gross of reinsurance 20,956 (20,956)

Claims outstanding – net of reinsurance 11,488 (11,488)

On a net of reinsurance basis, the effects are more complex depending on the nature of the loss and its interaction
with other losses already incurred. The incidence of profit commission payable to intermediaries may also affect the
gross and net impact on results and members’ balances.

Financial risk
The financial risk faced by the syndicate is managed by ensuring that its financial assets are sufficient to fund the
obligations arising from its insurance contracts as they fall due. The primary objective of the investment
management process is to maintain capital value, which is of particular importance in volatile financial market